

To make assembly easier we recommend having two persons aid one another in assembly.

1. Unpack

Unpack your worktop and check that it was not damaged during transit and all the parts are included.

2. Assembly

When assembling the trolley, please start from the bottom to the top.

Part	Description	Quantity
1	Swivel Castor without Brake	2
2	Swivel Castor with Brake	2
3	Bottom Tray	1
4	Middle Tray	1
5	Top Tray with Bunker Badge	1
6	Vertical Upright	4
7	Castor Bolt M8 x 20mm	16
8	Spring Washer for Castor	16
9	Plastic Bumper	4
10	EVA Mat	3
11	Side handle	1
12	M6 x 16mm Bolt	2
13	M6 x 12mm Bolt	30
14	M6 Nut	24

